2 Siemens AG
PCB/plug-in relay for DC voltage,
neutral, monostable
Features
● High-temperature relay with contact-side Faston
terminals
● Switching capacity 4000 VA at 125 °C ambient tempera-
ture

Siemens AG 7
Miniature Power Relay IF - Faston
Ordering code
V 2 70 7 1 A 43 A
Data position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Block 1 Block 2 Block 3
Identifier for
Miniature Power Relay IF - Faston
Design
A = dust-protected; PCB terminals (coil)
and flat terminals (contacts)
Version
1 = Standard
Coil number
001 =     3 V– nominal voltage
003 =     6 V–
005 =   12 V–
007 =   24 V–
009 =   48 V–
010 =   60 V–
012 = 110 V–
Type of contact
A = Single contact
Contact material
4 = AgCdO
Contact arrangement
02 = 1 make contact
03 = 1 break contact
Ordering example: V23077-A1005-A402
Miniature Power Relay IF,  with 1 make contact, coil 12 V nominal voltage,